
Part-Time Tuition and Fee Schedule
Fall 2024: Graduate

GR  Tuition GR  Tuition Educ & Tech Health Counseling StudentBlue** Activity Transport Campus Mail Ctr One Card
In-State Out-of-State Fee Fee** Fee** Unless Waived Fee Fee Security Fee *Fall Only* *Fall Only*

1 CREDIT 538.75$            1,355.50$        43.00$              -$               -$   -$  39.50$           7.25$          3.50$              6.75$         6.75$                
2 CREDITS 1,077.50$         2,711.00$        86.00$              -$               -$   -$  79.00$           14.50$        7.00$              13.50$       13.50$              
3 CREDITS 1,616.25$         4,066.50$        129.00$           -$               -$  -$  118.50$         21.75$        10.50$            20.25$       20.25$              
4 CREDITS 2,155.00$         5,422.00$        172.00$           -$               -$  -$  158.00$         29.00$        14.00$            27.00$       27.00$              
5 CREDITS 2,693.75$         6,777.50$        215.00$           -$               -$  -$                197.50$         36.25$        17.50$            33.75$       33.75$              
6 CREDITS 3,232.50$         8,133.00$        258.00$           205.50$         97.50$              1,352.08$       237.00$         43.50$        21.00$            40.50$       40.50$              
7 CREDITS 3,771.25$         9,488.50$        301.00$           239.75$         113.75$           1,352.08$       276.50$         50.75$        24.50$            47.25$       47.25$              
8 CREDITS 4,310.00$         10,844.00$      344.00$           274.00$         130.00$           1,352.08$       316.00$         58.00$        28.00$            54.00$       54.00$              
FULL CHG 4,848.00$        12,199.00$     385.00$          308.00$       145.00$          1,352.08$     355.00$        65.00$       30.00$          59.00$      60.00$             
1 CREDIT 538.67$           1,355.44$       42.78$            34.22$         16.11$            N/A 39.44$          7.22$         3.33$            6.56$        6.67$              
ROUNDED 538.75$           1,355.50$       43.00$            34.25$         16.25$            N/A 39.50$          7.25$         3.50$            6.75$        6.75$              

Course University Course Post Prod. University Course Depreciation Service University
Fee Prod Fee Fee Fee Prod  Fee Fee Fee Fee Prod Fee

1 CREDIT 23.00$              14.75$              63.00$              21.50$           14.75$              17.50$            7.50$              14.00$        14.75$            
2 CREDITS 46.00$              29.50$              126.00$           43.00$           29.50$              35.00$            15.00$           28.00$        29.50$            
3 CREDITS 69.00$              44.25$              189.00$           64.50$           44.25$              52.50$            22.50$           42.00$        44.25$            
4 CREDITS 92.00$              59.00$              252.00$           86.00$           59.00$              70.00$            30.00$           56.00$        59.00$            
5 CREDITS 115.00$            73.75$              315.00$           107.50$         73.75$              87.50$            37.50$           70.00$        73.75$            
6 CREDITS 138.00$            88.50$              378.00$           129.00$         88.50$              105.00$          45.00$           84.00$        88.50$            
7 CREDITS 161.00$            103.25$           441.00$           150.50$         103.25$           122.50$          52.50$           98.00$        103.25$          
8 CREDITS 184.00$            118.00$           504.00$           172.00$         118.00$           140.00$          60.00$           112.00$      118.00$          
FULL CHG 206.00$           132.00$          567.00$          192.00$       132.00$          156.00$        66.00$          125.00$     132.00$        
1 CREDIT 22.89$             14.67$            63.00$            21.33$         14.67$            17.33$          7.33$            13.89$       14.67$          
ROUNDED 23.00$             14.75$            63.00$            21.50$         14.75$            17.50$          7.50$            14.00$       14.75$          

Part-Time Tuition and Fee Schedule
Spring 2025: Graduate 

Grad  Tuition Grad  Tuition Educ & Tech Health Counseling StudentBlue** Activity Transport Campus 
In-State Out-of-State Fee Fee** Fee** Unless Waived Fee Fee Security Fee

1 CREDIT 174.00$            -$  43.00$              -$               -$   -$  39.75$           7.25$          3.50$              
2 CREDITS 348.00$            -$  86.00$              -$               -$   -$  79.50$           14.50$        7.00$              
3 CREDITS 522.00$            -$  129.00$           -$               -$  -$  119.25$         21.75$        10.50$            
4 CREDITS 696.00$            -$  172.00$           -$               -$  -$  159.00$         29.00$        14.00$            
5 CREDITS 870.00$            -$  215.00$           -$               -$  -$                198.75$         36.25$        17.50$            
6 CREDITS 1,044.00$         -$  258.00$           207.00$         97.50$              1,352.08$       238.50$         43.50$        21.00$            
7 CREDITS 1,218.00$         -$  301.00$           241.50$         113.75$           1,352.08$       278.25$         50.75$        24.50$            
8 CREDITS 1,392.00$         -$  344.00$           276.00$         130.00$           1,352.08$       318.00$         58.00$        28.00$            
FULL CHG 1,565.00$        -$               386.00$          309.00$       146.00$          1,352.08$     356.00$        65.00$       30.00$          
1 CREDIT 173.89$           -$               42.89$            34.33$         16.22$            N/A 39.56$          7.22$         3.33$            
ROUNDED 174.00$           -$               43.00$            34.50$         16.25$            N/A 39.75$          7.25$         3.50$            

Course University Course Post Prod. University Course Depreciation Service University
Fee Prod Fee Fee Fee Prod  Fee Fee Fee Fee Prod Fee

1 CREDIT 23.00$              14.75$              63.25$              21.50$           14.75$              17.50$            7.50$              -$            -$                
2 CREDITS 46.00$              29.50$              126.50$           43.00$           29.50$              35.00$            15.00$           -$            -$                
3 CREDITS 69.00$              44.25$              189.75$           64.50$           44.25$              52.50$            22.50$           -$            -$                
4 CREDITS 92.00$              59.00$              253.00$           86.00$           59.00$              70.00$            30.00$           -$            -$                
5 CREDITS 115.00$            73.75$              316.25$           107.50$         73.75$              87.50$            37.50$           -$            -$                
6 CREDITS 138.00$            88.50$              379.50$           129.00$         88.50$              105.00$          45.00$           -$            -$                
7 CREDITS 161.00$            103.25$           442.75$           150.50$         103.25$           122.50$          52.50$           -$            -$                
8 CREDITS 184.00$            118.00$           506.00$           172.00$         118.00$           140.00$          60.00$           -$            -$                
FULL CHG 206.00$           132.00$          568.00$          193.00$       132.00$          156.00$        67.00$          -$         -$              
1 CREDIT 22.89$             14.67$            63.11$            21.44$         14.67$            17.33$          7.44$            -$         -$              
ROUNDED 23.00$             14.75$            63.25$            21.50$         14.75$            17.50$          7.50$            -$         -$              

Tuition Mandatory Fees
Graduate **Indicated fees are only applicable at greater than 5 credit hours (half time)

Design & Production Film Music

Tuition Mandatory Fees
Graduate **Indicated fees are only applicable at greater than 6 credit hours (half time)

Design & Production Film Music
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